

Milwaukee Metropolitan Sewerage District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-082-6 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 6/3/2021 In control: Operations Committee

On agenda: 6/14/2021 Final action: 6/28/2021

Title: Review of the 2020 Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources Compliance Maintenance Annual

Reports for the Jones Island and South Shore Water Reclamation Facilities

Sponsors: Executive Director

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: , ,

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/28/2021	1	Commission	Adopted by a Voice Vote	Pass
6/14/2021	1	Operations Committee	Approved by a Voice Vote	Pass

Review of the 2020 Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources Compliance Maintenance Annual Reports for the Jones Island and South Shore Water Reclamation Facilities

RESOLVED, by the Milwaukee Metropolitan Sewerage Commission, that the Commission has reviewed the 2020 Compliance Maintenance Annual Report for the Jones Island Water Reclamation Facility and authorizes the Executive Director to submit the 2020 Jones Island Water Reclamation Facility Compliance Maintenance Annual Report and this resolution to the Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources by June 30, 2021.

FURTHER RESOLVED, by the Milwaukee Metropolitan Sewerage Commission, that the Commission has reviewed the 2020 Compliance Maintenance Annual Report for the South Shore Water Reclamation Facility and authorizes the Executive Director to submit the 2020 South Shore Water Reclamation Facility Compliance Maintenance Annual Report and this resolution to the Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources by June 30, 2021.